507817347 03/24/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7864479

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ETIENNE MARC	08/19/2022
CHANCE MANN	06/13/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MAGSEIS FF LLC
Street Address:	9811 KATY FWY, SUITE 1100
City:	HOUSTON
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77024

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17376046

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (984)538-0416

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9842193375

Email: zaccoprimary@sagepat.com

Correspondent Name: SAGE PATENT GROUP/MAGSEIS

Address Line 1: PO BOX 30789

Address Line 4: RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27622

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5240-005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KELLY FARROW
SIGNATURE:	/Kelly Farrow/
DATE SIGNED:	03/24/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=5240-005_Assignment_signed#page1.tif source=5240-005_Assignment_signed#page2.tif source=5240-005 Assignment signed#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 063089 FRAME: 0216 507817347

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by

Roger L. FYFFE 1123 Barrowgate Drive

Sugar Land, Texas 77478

USA

Etienne MARC 12322 Westella Drive

Houston, Texas 77077

USA

Chance MANN 14508 Decker Drive

Magnolia, Texas 77355

USA

(hereinafter referred to collectively as the Assignor), witnesseth:

WHEREAS, said Assignor has invented certain new and useful improvements in an application entitled SYSTEMS AND METHODS TO CONTROL A MOVING UNDERWATER VEHICLE RETRIEVING AN OCEAN BOTTOM SEISMIC DATA ACQUISITION UNIT, which is/are disclosed in, but not limited to, the application(s) for Letters Patent and Utility Model filed in:

COUNTRY	APPLICATION NO.	FILING DATE
US	16/153,258	10/5/2018
US	17/376,046	7/14/2021

WHEREAS, MAGSEIS FF LLC, a corporation having a business address of 9811 Katy Fwy, Suite 1100, Houston, Texas 77024 USA (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, assignor's interest in the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignor, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, said assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents,

PATENT REEL: 063089 FRAME: 0217 said assignor is the lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and the application for Letters Patent above mentioned, and that the same is unencumbered and that said assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, said assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that said assignor will, whenever counsel of said assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

(Date)	(Signature)
	Roger L. FYFFE
(Date) 08/19/2022	(Signature) ELLAC
	Etienne MARC
(Date)	(Signature)
	Chance MANN

PATENT REEL: 063089 FRAME: 0218 said assignor is the lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and the application for Letters Patent above mentioned, and that the same is unencumbered and that said assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, said assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that said assignor will, whenever counsel of said assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

(Date)	(Signature)	
	Roger L. FYFFE	
(Date)	(Signature)	
	Etienne MARC	
(Date) 06/13/202-	(Signature)	
	Chance MANN	

PATENT

RECORDED: 03/24/2023 REEL: 063089 FRAME: 0219